

WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025 – 5:00 PM WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

I. CALL TO ORDER:

- **A.** Invocation: Commissioner Shawn Roberts
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. City Clerk to Read Section 2-66 (a) Decorum
- **D.** Request Motion to Approve Agenda

II. PUBLIC REMARKS ON OFFICIAL ACTIONS

III. EXECUTIVE DUTIES:

IV. OFFICIAL REPORTS:

- A. City Manager's Report
- B. Mayor's Report (To Include Any Public Service Announcements).

V. CONSIDERATION OF OFFICIAL ACTIONS:

A. Consent Calendar:

1. Approval of Minutes:

- a. Waycross City Commission Planning & Information Session, Monday February 3, 2025, at 5:00pm.
- b. Waycross City Commission Meeting, Tuesday, February 4, 2025, at 5:00pm
- b. Waycross City Commission Meeting, Tuesday, March 3, 2025, at 5:00 pm.
- Waycross City Commission Planning & Information Session, Tuesday, March 4, 2025, at 3:00pm
- d. Waycross City Commission Planning & Information Session, Monday March 17, 2025, at 5:00pm.
- e. Waycross City Commission Public Hearing, Tuesday March 18, 2025, at 4:45pm

2. Ordinance Second Readings: n/a

3. Privilege License Renewals: n/a

B. Privilege Licenses:

a. Zels Café and Catering, A. Bostick, 320 Pendleton Street, Waycross Ga, Beer, Wine and Liquor. Consumption on Premises Only.

C. Bids:

1. WAYXL25-06 Surplus Property

D. Ordinances: n/a

E. Resolutions:

- 1. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Declare 85 toner Cartridges To Be Surplused Property; To Provide For Sale On GOVDEALS.COM; and for Other Purposes
- 2. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia To Approve The Transfer of Certain Real Property Located In Industrial Park To The Waycross Ware County Development Authority Consisting of 4.39 Acres; and for Other Purposes.
- 3. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Approve Bi-Annual Retreats For The City Commission, Mayor, City Staff and Key Stakeholder To Discuss Strategy, Best Practices and Develop Comprehensives Operation Analysis And Address Citizen Concerns; and for Other Purposes.
- 4. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Set Rates and Charges Identified In Chapter 40 of the Code Of The City Of Waycross For The Consumption of Water Services; To Set Rates and Charges Identified In Chapter 40 of the Code of the City of Waycross For the Use Of Wastewater Services; To Provide An Effective Date; and for Other Purposes.

VI. LAST CALL and/or ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION

VII. ADJOURNMENT